## BOROUGH OF LONGPORT COUNTY OF ATLANTIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY R 2019-42

## AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF AN APPLICATION FOR FUNDING UNDER THE ATLANTIC COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM - FY2019

**WHEREAS**, the Atlantic County Improvement Authority has required that Project Applications be submitted for the FY2019 funding allocation under the Community Development Block Grant Program; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Longport is desirous of making application for such funds and has completed the Application Forms as attached hereto and made part hereof.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport, Atlantic County that the Application as heretofore mentioned is approved and that the Municipal Engineer is hereby directed to prepare and submit said application for submission to the Atlantic County Improvement Authority for financial assistance under the FY2019 Community Development Block Grant Program

Adopted: 4/17/2019

**I. Monica A. Kyle,** Clerk of the Borough of Longport, Atlantic County, N.J., do hereby certify the forgoing to be a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport at a Meeting of said Board of Commissioners held on April 17, 2019 and that said Resolution was adopted by not less than a two-thirds vote of the members of the Longport Board of Commissioners

## MONICA A. KYLE, RMC,

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE 4/17/2019									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	Х				X				
LEEDS	Х					X			
LAWLER				X					
	X-Ind	X-Indicates Vote		NV-Not Voting			AB-Absent	MOT-Motion	
	SEC-	Second							

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	
4/17/2019	
<u>-</u>	/s/MONICA A KVI F RMC

LONGPORT MUNICIPAL CLERK